HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Undup Credit Headcount
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Headcount Betweel
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2020-21

1,177
3,181
1,800
6,158

3,779
5,340

375.77
553.70

21.09
950.56

382
3,397
1,800
5,679

1,380
2,399
933
867
5,679

579

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

-19.60%
10.53%
-11.68%
-3.48%

-1.87%
-7.72%

-20.16%
16.27%
-11.57%
-2.08%

-13.96%
-0.29%
-11.68%
-5.26%

-5.54%
0.38%
-8.98%
-14.41%
-5.26%

17.92%

2018-19

3,851
5,787

470.67
476.20

23.85
970.72

444
3,407
2,038
5,889

1,461

5,889

491

GRAND ISLAND
% OF
2020-21 change

1,398 -14.96%
3,019 10.75%
636 -36.97%
5,053 -6.06%
3,867 1.84%
4,432 -6.66%
346.63 -17.17%
512.67 7.11%
7.47 -40.62%
866.77 -4.72%
240 1.69%
3,627 1.85%
636 -36.97%
4,503  -6.30%
1,323 -3.01%
2,544 4.56%
286 -37.00%
350 -36.94%
4,503  -6.30%
550 -4.01%

2018-19

418.47
478.63

12.58
909.68

236
3,561
1,009
4,806

1,364
2,433
454
555
4,806

573

2020-21

1,363
2,513

874
4,750

3,300
4,113

521.87
414.00

9.18
945.05

571
2,729
874
4,174

1,345
1,955
443
431
4,174

576

HASTINGS
% OF
change

-7.22%
14.59%
-10.45%
2.41%

5.00%
1.63%

-16.82%
15.98%
-44.60%
-5.59%

-16.64%
11.03%
-10.45%
1.34%

-1.61%
10.08%
-24.53%
10.80%
1.34%

10.98%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2020-21 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR
JULY 1, 2020 - APRIL 30, 2021

LEXINGTON
% OF
2018-19 202021 change 2018-19
1,469 108 2.86% 105
2,193 195 53.54% 127
976 365 -25.66% 491
4,638 668 -7.61% 723
3,143 208 34.23% 222
4,047 656 -10.63% 734

627.43 15.57 1.30% 15.37
356.97 30.80 72.36% 17.87
16.57 10.55 -13.74% 12.23
1,000.97 56.92 25.18% 45.47

685 0 #DIV/0! 0
2,458 298 34.23% 222
976 365 -25.66% 491
4,119 663 -7.01% 713
1,367 89  43.55% 62
1,776 209 30.63% 160
587 123 -41.98% 212
389 242 -13.26% 279
4,119 663 -7.01% 713
519 5 -50.00% 10

2020-21

838
633
301
1,772

1,372
1,648

169.30
80.97
5.76
256.03

25
1,347
301
1,673

487
885
158
143
1,673

(1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.

(2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

KEARNEY
% OF
change

4.10%
36.72%
43.33%
19.89%

12.00%
17.80%

-3.22%
17.47%
194.18%
4.15%

8.70%
12.06%
43.33%
16.59%

16.79%
9.53%
105.19%
7.52%
16.59%

130.23%

2018-19

805
463
210
1,478

1,225
1,399

174.93
68.93
1.96
245.82

23
1,202
210
1,435

417
808
77
133
1,435

43

2020-21

43
54
99
196

95
187

4.40
7.03
0.53
11.96

95
99
194

37
58
51
48
194

HOLDREGE
% OF

change 2018-19

7917%
28.57%
-68.97%
-49.09%

43.94%
-51.93%

83.33%
31.89%
-86.86%
1.78%

#DIV/0!
43.94%

-68.97%

-49.61%

94.74%
23.40%
-70.35%
-67.35%
-49.61%

#DIV/0!

24
42
319
385

66
389

2.40
5.33
4.02
11.75

66
319
385

19
47
172
147
385

0

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED
2020-21 change 2018-19
3,898 -9.54% 4,309
6,584 8.25% 6,082
4,075 -19.19% 5,043
14,557 -5.68% 15,434
8,310 0.00% 8,310
11,948 -7.54% 12,922
1,433.54 -16.13%  1,709.27
1,699.17  13.91%  1,403.93
54.58 -23.35% 71.21
3,087.29 -3.05%  3,184.41
2,097 -3.23% 2,167
6,213 1.14% 6,143
4,075 -19.19% 5,043
12,385 -7.25% 13,353
3,191 -3.68% 3,313
5,119 2.44% 4,997
1,994 -21.09% 2,527
2,081 -17.29% 2,516
12,385 -7.25% 13,353
2,172 4.37% 2,081

HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Undup Credit Headcount
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit—Male

Credit—Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Headcount Betwee
Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

COLUMBUS

% OF

Spring 21 change
1,145 -57.73%
2,928 20.90%
4,073 -1.19%
1,545 -31.61%
3,121 25.90%
4,666 -1.52%
4,137.00  -36.18%
9,705.00 29.59%
13,842.00 -0.92%
137.90  -36.18%
323.50 29.59%
461.40 -0.92%
181.18  -33.29%
370.60 27.09%
551.78 -2.03%

Spring 20

1,806
2316
4,122

2,259
2,479
4,738

6,482.00
7,489.00
13,971.00

216.07
249.63
465.70

271.60
291.60
563.20

GRAND ISLAND

Spring 21

949
2,177
3,126

1315
2,710
4,025

4,045.00
7,772.00
11,817.00

134.83
259.07
393.90

191.70
364.73
556.43

% OF
change

-27.50%
8.20%
-5.87%

-23.46%
12.22%
-2.61%

-23.38%
9.90%
-4.32%

-23.38%
9.90%
-4.32%

-23.83%
11.81%
-3.71%

Spring 20

1,309
2,012
3,321

1,718
2,415
4,133

5,279.00
7,072.00
12,351.00

175.97
235.73
411.70

251.68
326.20
577.88

Spring 21

916
2,042
2,958

2,102
2,337
4,439

5,863.00
6,834.00
12,697.00

195.43
227.80
423.23

348.18
290.93
639.11

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2020-21 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA
Spring 2021 as of April 30, 2021

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-35.99%
21.69%
-4.86%

-25.65%
16.10%
-8.29%

-25.75%
19.87%
-6.62%

-25.75%
19.87%
-6.62%

-19.98%
11.60%
-8.15%

Spring 20

1,431
1,678
3,109

2,827
2,013
4,840

7,896.00
5,701.00
13,597.00

263.20
190.03
453.23

435.11
260.70
695.81

LEXINGTON
% OF
Spring 21 change  Spring 20
65 8.33% 60
221 154.02% 87
286 94.56% 147
66 10.00% 60
221 154.02% 87
287 95.24% 147
213.00  10.36% 193.00
711.00  160.44% 273.00
924.00  98.28% 466.00
7.10  10.36% 6.43
23.70  160.44% 9.10
30.80  98.28% 15.53
9.15  10.51% 8.28
24.10 147.18% 9.75
3325 84.41% 18.03

(1) The "Unduplicated” column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

KEARNEY

% OF

Spring 21 change
490 -21.47%
447 61.96%
937  4.11%
645 -9.28%
489 26.68%
1,134 3.37%
2,018.00 -15.07%
1,463.00  49.44%
3,481.00 3.76%
67.27 -15.07%
48.77  49.44%
116.03 3.76%
91.42  -3.97%
58.53  20.51%
149.95 4.30%

Spring 20

624
276
900

711
386
1,097

2,376.00
979.00
3,355.00

79.20
32.63
111.83

95.20
48.57
143.77

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

HOLDREGE

% OF

Spring 21 change
16 220.00%
25 38.89%
41 78.26%
16 220.00%
27 42.11%
43 79.17%
48.00  220.00%
67.00 24.07%
115.00 66.67%
1.60  220.00%
223 24.07%
3.83 66.67%
240 220.00%
2.93 55.85%
533 102.66%

Spring 20

18
23

19
24

15.00
54.00
69.00

0.50
1.80
2.30

0.75
1.88
2.63

COLLEGE WIDE
UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS
% OF

Spring 21 change Spring 20
3,532 -31.43% 5,151
7,373 22.07% 6,040
10,905 -2.56% 11,191
5,689 -24.95% 7,580
8,905 20.35% 7,399
14,594 -2.57% 14,979
16,324.00 -26.60%  22,241.00
26,552.00 23.11%  21,568.00
42,876.00  -2.13%  43,809.00
544.13  -26.60% 741.37
885.07 23.11% 718.93
1,429.20  -2.13% 1,460.30
824.03 -22.45% 1,062.62
1,111.82  18.44% 938.70
1,93585  -3.27% 2,001.32

*

*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT ||

Campus
Distance
TOTAL

TOTAL REG

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

NOTES:

1,967
5,037
7,004

2,129
5,308
7,437

210.17
539.80
749.97

213.70
550.70
764.40

% OF

-40.57%
29.55%
-2.70%

-40.56%
30.55%
-2.76%

-43.49%
32.08%
-3.92%

-43.78%
31.38%
-4.36%

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Spring 2021 change Spring 2020

I
3,310 ||
3,888 ||
7,198 ||
I
Il
3,582 ||
4,066 ||
7,648 ||
Il

I
371.90 ||

408.70 ||
780.60 ||
Il
Il

I
380.12 ||

419.15 ||
799.27 ||

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2020-21 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Spring 2021 as of April 30, 2021

BUSINESS HEALTH
% OF % OF

Spring 2021 change Spring 2020  Spring 2021 change Spring 2020
Il Il

490 -29.60% 696 || 448  -5.68% 475 ||
1,503 27.59% 1,178 || 611 -18.32% 748 ||
1,993  6.35% 1,874 || 1,059 -13.41% 1,223 ||
I I

Il Il

683 -34.26% 1,039 || 823 -2.95% 848 ||
2,300 31.73% 1,746 || 963 -22.59% 1,244 ||
2,983  7.11% 2,785 || 1,786 -14.63% 2,092 ||
Il Il

I I

68.53 -31.67% 100.30 || 84.17  5.08% 80.10 ||
218.93 31.41% 166.60 || 97.97 -14.51% 114.60 ||
287.46  7.70% 266.90 || 182.14 -6.45% 194.70 ||
I I

Il Il

I I

109.50 -33.90% 165.67 || 145.85 -0.08% 145.97 ||
350.93 28.83% 272.40 || 155.68 -18.60% 191.25 ||
46043  5.10% 438.07 || 301.53 -10.58% 337.22 ||

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2020 was 5942; for spring 2021 it is 6026
(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR

(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

TECHNOLOGY

% OF

Spring 2021 change Spring 2020

627
222
849

2,054
334
2,388

181.27
28.37
209.64

354.97
54.53
409.50

-6.42%
-1.77%
-5.25%

-2.70%
-2.62%
-2.69%

-4.13%
-2.27%
-3.88%

-4.29%
-2.45%
-4.05%

[

670 |1 1|
226 || ||
896 |l 1|
[

[

2,111 || ||
34301l
2,454 || ||
[

[l
189.07 || |l

29.03 ||
218.10 || ||
[
([
[
370.88 || ||
55.90 || ||
426.78 || ||

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED
WITHIN CLUSTER

Spring 2021

2,696
5,469
8,165

5,689
8,905
14,594

544.14
885.07
1,429.21

824.02
1,111.84
1,935.86

% OF

change Spring 2020

-23.54%
14.13%
-1.84%

-24.95%
20.35%
-2.57%

-26.60%
23.11%
-2.13%

-22.46%
18.44%
-3.27%

3,526
4,792
8,318

7,580
7,399
14,979

741.37
718.93
1,460.30

1,062.64
938.70
2,001.34
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