CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2020-21 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR JULY 1, 2020 - APRIL 30, 2021

	COLUMBUS % OF		GI	RAND ISLAN	D	HASTINGS % OF			LEXINGTON % OF			KEARNEY % OF			HOLDREGE % OF			COLLEGE	WIDE UNDUI			
	2020-21	change	2018-19	2020-21	change	2018-19	2020-21	change	2018-19	2020-21		2018-19	2020-21	change	2018-19	2020-21		2018-19	2020-21	change	2018-19	
HEADCOUNT																						HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus	1,177	-19.60%	1,464	1,398	-14.96%	1,644	1,363	-7.22%	1,469	108	2.86%	105	838	4.10%	805	43	79.17%	24	3,898	-9.54%	4,309	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	3,181	10.53%	2,878	3,019	10.75%	2,726	2,513	14.59%	2,193	195	53.54%	127	633	36.72%	463	54	28.57%	42	6,584	8.25%	6,082	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	1,800	-11.68%	2,038	636	-36.97%	1,009	874	-10.45%	976	365	-25.66%	491	301	43.33%	210	99	-68.97%	319	4,075	-19.19%	5,043	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	6,158	-3.48%	6,380	5,053	-6.06%	5,379	4,750	2.41%	4,638	668	-7.61%	723	1,772	19.89%	1,478	196	-49.09%	385	14,557	-5.68%	15,434	TOTAL
Undup Credit Headcount	3,779	-1.87%	3,851	3,867	1.84%	3,797	3,300	5.00%	3,143	298	34.23%	222	1,372	12.00%	1,225	95	43.94%	66	8,310	0.00%	8,310	Undup Credit Headcount
Undup Credit & NCR	5,340	-7.72%	5,787	4,432	-6.66%	4,748	4,113	1.63%	4,047	656	-10.63%	734	1,648	17.80%	1,399	187	-51.93%	389	11,948	-7.54%	12,922	Undup Credit & NCR
FTE																						FTE
Credit - Campus	375.77	-20.16%	470.67	346.63	-17.17%	418.47	521.87	-16.82%	627.43	15.57	1.30%		169.30		174.93	4.40	83.33%	2.40	1,433.54	-16.13%	1,709.27	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	553.70	16.27%	476.20	512.67	7.11%	478.63	414.00	15.98%	356.97	30.80	72.36%	17.87	80.97		68.93	7.03	31.89%	5.33	1,599.17	13.91%	1,403.93	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	21.09	-11.57%	23.85	7.47	-40.62%	12.58	9.18	-44.60%	16.57	10.55	-13.74%			194.18%	1.96	0.53	-86.86%	4.02	54.58	-23.35%	71.21	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	950.56	-2.08%	970.72	866.77	-4.72%	909.68	945.05	-5.59%	1,000.97	56.92	25.18%	45.47	256.03	4.15%	245.82	11.96	1.78%	11.75	3,087.29	-3.05%	3,184.41	TOTAL
FULL/PART-TIME																						FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time	382	-13.96%	444	240	1.69%	236	571	-16.64%	685	0	#DIV/0!	0	25		23	_	#DIV/0!	0	2,097	-3.23%	2,167	Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time	3,397	-0.29%	3,407	3,627	1.85%	3,561	2,729	11.03%	2,458	298	34.23%	222	1,347	12.06%	1,202	95	43.94%	66	6,213	1.14%	6,143	Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.	1,800	-11.68%	2,038	636	-36.97%	1,009	874	-10.45%	976	365	-25.66%	491	301	43.33%	210	99	-68.97%	319	4,075	-19.19%	5,043	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	5,579	-5.26%	5,889	4,503	-6.30%	4,806	4,174	1.34%	4,119	663	-7.01%	713	1,673	16.59%	1,435	194	-49.61%	385	12,385	-7.25%	13,353	TOTAL
MALE/FEMALE	4 000	E E 40/	4 404	4 000	0.040/	1 001	4.045	4.040/	4 007		40 550/	-00	407	40 700/	447		04.740/	40	0.404	0.000/	0.040	MALE/FEMALE
Credit-Male	1,380	-5.54%	1,461	1,323	-3.01%	1,364	1,345	-1.61%	1,367	89	43.55%	62	487		417	37	94.74%	19	3,191	-3.68%	3,313	Credit-Male
Credit-Female	2,399	0.38%	2,390	2,544	4.56%	2,433	1,955	10.08%	1,776	209	30.63%	160	885		808	58	23.40%	47	5,119	2.44%	4,997	Credit-Female
Non-Credit-Male	933	-8.98%	1,025	286	-37.00%	454	443	-24.53%	587	123	-41.98%	212		105.19%	77	51	-70.35%	172	1,994	-21.09%	2,527	Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female	867	-14.41%	1,013	350	-36.94%	555	431	10.80%	389	242	-13.26%	279	143		133	48	-67.35%	147	2,081	-17.29%	2,516	Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL	5,579	-5.26%	5,889	4,503	-6.30%	4,806	4,174	1.34%	4,119	663	-7.01%	713	1,673	16.59%	1,435	194	-49.61%	385	12,385	-7.25%	13,353	TOTAL
Duellanta Handanint Diri	F70	17.000/	401	550	4.010/	F70	F70	10.000/	F10	5	E0 000/	10		120 220/	40	_	#DIV//C!	0	0.170	4 270/	2.004	
Duplicate Headcount Between	579	17.92%	491	550	-4.01%	573	576	10.98%	519	5	-50.00%	10	99	130.23%	43	2	#DIV/0!	0	2,172	4.37%	2,081	Duplicate Headcount Betwee
Campus & Distance				1			1			1			1			1						Campus & Distance

NOTES

- (1) Under the column Head Count-there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
- (2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
- (5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2020-21 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA Spring 2021 as of April 30, 2021

	COLUMBUS			GRAND ISLAND		HASTINGS			LEXINGTON			KEARNEY			HOLDREGE				LLEGE W	IDE NUMBERS		
	% OF			_	% OF		_	% OF			% OF			% OF		_	% OF			% OF		
	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	Spring 21	change	Spring 20	
UNDUPLICATED HEADCT																						UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,145	-57.73%	1,806	949	-27.50%	1,309	916	-35.99%	1,431	65	8.33%	60	490	-21.47%	624	16	220.00%	5	3,532	-31.43%	5,151	* Campus
Distance	2,928	20.90%	2,316	2,177	8.20%	2,012	2,042	21.69%	1,678	221	154.02%	87	447	61.96%	276	25	38.89%	18	7,373	22.07%	6,040	* Distance
TOTAL	4,073	-1.19%	4,122	3,126	-5.87%	3,321	2,958	-4.86%	3,109	286	94.56%	147	937	4.11%	900	41	78.26%	23	10,905	-2.56%	11,191	TOTAL
DUPLICATED HEADCT																						DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,545	-31.61%	2,259	1,315	-23.46%	1,718	2,102	-25.65%	2,827	66	10.00%	60	645	-9.28%	711	16	220.00%	5	5,689	-24.95%	7,580	Campus
Distance	3,121	25.90%	2,479	2,710	12.22%	2,415	2,337	16.10%	2,013	221	154.02%	87	489	26.68%	386	27	42.11%	19	8,905	20.35%	7,399	Distance
TOTAL	4,666	-1.52%	4,738	4,025	-2.61%	4,133	4,439	-8.29%	4,840	287	95.24%	147	1,134	3.37%	1,097	43	79.17%	24	14,594	-2.57%	14,979	TOTAL
REGISTERED CREDIT																						REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus	4,137.00	-36.18%	6,482.00	4,045.00	-23.38%	5,279.00	5,863.00	-25.75%	7,896.00	213.00	10.36%	193.00	2,018.00	-15.07%	2,376.00	48.00	220.00%	15.00	16,324.00	-26.60%	22,241.00	Campus
Distance	9,705.00	29.59%	7,489.00	7,772.00	9.90%	7,072.00	6,834.00	19.87%	5,701.00	711.00	160.44%	273.00	1,463.00	49.44%	979.00	67.00	24.07%	54.00	26,552.00	23.11%	21,568.00	Distance
TOTAL	13,842.00	-0.92%	13,971.00	11,817.00	-4.32%	12,351.00	12,697.00	-6.62%	13,597.00	924.00	98.28%	466.00	3,481.00	3.76%	3,355.00	115.00	66.67%	69.00	42,876.00	-2.13%	43,809.00	TOTAL
FTE																						FTE
	137.90	-36.18%	216.07	134.83	-23.38%	175.97	195.43	-25,75%	263.20	7.10	10.36%	6.43	67.27	-15.07%	79.20	1.60	220.00%	0.50	544.13	-26.60%	741.37	Campus
Campus Distance	323.50	29.59%	249.63	259.07	9.90%	235.73	227.80	19.87%	190.03	23.70	160.44%	9.10	48.77	49.44%	32.63	2.23	24.07%	1.80	885.07	23.11%	718.93	Distance
TOTAL	461.40	-0.92%	465.70	393.90	-4.32%	411.70	423.23	-6.62%	453.23	30.80	98.28%	15.53	116.03	3.76%	111.83	3.83	66,67%	2.30	1,429.20	-2.13%	1,460,30	TOTAL
IUIAL	401.40	-0.92%	405.70	393.90	-4.32%	411.70	423.23	-0.02%	455.25	30.80	98.28%	15.55	110.03	3./0%	111.83	3.83	00.07%	2.30	1,429.20	-2.13%	1,400.30	TOTAL
REU																						REU
Campus	181.18	-33.29%	271.60	191.70	-23.83%	251.68	348.18	-19.98%	435.11	9.15	10.51%	8.28	91.42	-3.97%	95.20	2.40	220.00%	0.75	824.03	-22.45%	1,062.62	Campus
Distance	370.60	27.09%	291.60	364.73	11.81%	326.20	290.93	11.60%	260.70	24.10	147.18%	9.75	58.53	20.51%	48.57	2.93	55.85%	1.88	1,111.82	18.44%	938.70	Distance
TOTAL	551.78	-2.03%	563.20	556.43	-3.71%	577.88	639.11	-8.15%	695.81	33.25	84.41%	18.03	149.95	4.30%	143.77	5.33	102.66%	2.63	1,935.85	-3.27%	2,001.32	TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

- (1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and
- 3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).
- (2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

- (1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.

- (1) The College wher column for Unduplicated read Count does not add across—this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.

 (2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.

 (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

 (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2020-21 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER Spring 2021 as of April 30, 2021

	A	CADE	MIC ED/	GEN ED	E	BUSINES	S		HEALTH		TE	CHNOLC	GY	TOTAL UPDUPLICATED WITHIN CLUSTER			
	% OF					% OF			% OF			% OF		% OF			
	Spring	2021	change	Spring 2020	Spring 2021	change	Spring 2020	Spring 2021	change	Spring 2020	Spring 2021	change	Spring 2020	Spring 2021	change	Spring 2020	
DUP HEAD COUN	Γ						II			I							
Campus	'	1,967	-40.57%	3,310	490	-29.60%	696	448	-5.68%	475	627	-6.42%	670	2,696	-23.54%	3,526	
Distance	:	5,037	29.55%	3,888	1,503	27.59%	1,178	611	-18.32%	748	222	-1.77%	226	5,469	14.13%	4,792	
TOTAL		7,004	-2.70%	7,198	1,993	6.35%	1,874	1,059	-13.41%	1,223	849	-5.25%	896	8,165	-1.84%	8,318	
				I			ll l			I							
TOTAL REG				I			II			I							
Campus		2,129	-40.56%	3,582	683	-34.26%	1,039	823	-2.95%	848	2,054	-2.70%	2,111	5,689	-24.95%	7,580	
Distance	;	5,308	30.55%	4,066	2,300	31.73%	1,746	963	-22.59%	1,244	334	-2.62%	343	8,905	20.35%	7,399	
TOTAL		7,437	-2.76%	7,648	2,983	7.11%	2,785	1,786	-14.63%	2,092	2,388	-2.69%	2,454	14,594	-2.57%	14,979	
							ll l			I							
FTE				I			II			I							
Campus	2	10.17	-43.49%	371.90	68.53	-31.67%	100.30	84.17	5.08%	80.10	181.27	-4.13%	189.07	544.14	-26.60%	741.37	
Distance	53	39.80	32.08%	408.70	218.93	31.41%	166.60	97.97	-14.51%	114.60	28.37	-2.27%	29.03	885.07	23.11%	718.93	
TOTAL	74	49.97	-3.92%	780.60	287.46	7.70%	266.90	182.14	-6.45%	194.70	209.64	-3.88%	218.10	1,429.21	-2.13%	1,460.30	
							ll l			I							
				I			II			I							
REU				I			ll l			I							
Campus	2	13.70	-43.78%	380.12	109.50	-33.90%	165.67	145.85	-0.08%	145.97	354.97	-4.29%	370.88	824.02	-22.46%	1,062.64	
Distance	5	50.70	31.38%	419.15	350.93	28.83%	272.40	155.68	-18.60%	191.25	54.53	-2.45%	55.90	1,111.84	18.44%	938.70	
TOTAL	76	64.40	-4.36%	799.27	460.43	5.10%	438.07	301.53	-10.58%	337.22	409.50	-4.05%	426.78	1,935.86	-3.27%	2,001.34	

NOTES:

- (1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2020 was 5942; for spring 2021 it is 6026
- (2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
- (3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
- (4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)